
LVBP 2013/14

Starter Statistics for Zulia (as of Jan 01, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

 record: 34-29

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

99 Minicozzi, Mark  . 3 5 1 15-15 57 5 20 3 0 1 11 26  . 4 5 6 3 3 20 2  . 4 1 3 0 0 2-2 97 7 0 1.000

41 Leon, Sandy  . 3 4 8 33-33 112 18 39 8 1 2 13 55  . 4 9 1 20 2 25 3  . 4 5 2 1 0 1-2 205 16 2  . 9 9 1

 3 Linares, Juan Carlos  . 3 4 2 20-20 73 13 25 3 0 3 16 37  . 5 0 7 7 1 17 1  . 4 0 2 1 1 0-0 21 3 1  . 9 6 0

28 Pirela, Jose  . 3 3 2 63-63 247 58 82 13 7 6 43 127  . 5 1 4 33 4 28 7  . 4 1 5 3 2 6-8 76 24 5  . 9 5 2

 5 Flores, Jose  . 3 2 0 47-47 169 23 54 7 3 4 26 79  . 4 6 7 24 6 27 5  . 4 2 0 1 4 2-3 21 64 10  . 8 9 5

 2 Galvis, Freddy  . 3 0 7 50-50 192 33 59 11 1 2 23 78  . 4 0 6 23 0 32 6  . 3 7 4 4 8 4-5 71 159 13  . 9 4 7

 1 Inciarte, Ender  . 3 0 4 61-61 260 47 79 13 3 1 19 101  . 3 8 8 24 1 30 4  . 3 6 5 0 6 21-27 127 13 2  . 9 8 6

 9 Gonzalez, Marwin  . 2 9 7 22-22 74 5 22 0 0 0 9 22  . 2 9 7 13 1 9 3  . 4 0 4 1 1 1-2 11 45 1  . 9 8 2

25 Mejia, Ernesto  . 2 7 5 58-58 222 39 61 8 0 13 46 108  . 4 8 6 34 6 56 5  . 3 8 4 1 0 4-5 355 20 4  . 9 8 9

99 Rodriguez, Henry  . 2 7 3 35-35 139 17 38 5 0 2 22 49  . 3 5 3 14 1 14 6  . 3 4 0 2 2 2-5 52 94 7  . 9 5 4

99 Perez, Felix  . 2 6 4 39-39 148 23 39 7 0 7 29 67  . 4 5 3 12 6 37 4  . 3 3 7 3 1 2-3 68 1 5  . 9 3 2

22 Castillo, Ali  . 2 5 6 25-25 90 12 23 2 0 0 7 25  . 2 7 8 5 0 10 1  . 2 9 2 1 4 2-4 32 78 4  . 9 6 5

31 Arcia, Francisco  . 2 5 0 14-14 48 6 12 2 0 1 7 17  . 3 5 4 4 1 14 1  . 3 1 5 1 2 0-0 110 7 1  . 9 9 2

26 Perez, Hernan  . 2 4 6 14-14 57 12 14 4 0 0 7 18  . 3 1 6 5 0 7 1  . 3 0 6 0 1 4-4 23 44 0 1.000

10 Sanchez, Adrian  . 2 4 4 11-11 41 3 10 2 0 0 2 12  . 2 9 3 1 0 8 0  . 2 6 2 0 1 0-0 18 25 2  . 9 5 6

13 Ugueto, Luis  . 2 2 2 5-5 18 4 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 3 3 3 0 1 9 0  . 2 6 3 0 0 1-1 33 1 0 1.000

 4 Apodaca, Juan  . 2 0 3 24-24 74 7 15 1 1 1 6 21  . 2 8 4 10 2 15 2  . 3 1 4 0 0 0-0 182 9 2  . 9 9 0

99 Lollis, Ryan  . 1 8 4 12-12 38 1 7 2 0 0 2 9  . 2 3 7 1 1 6 1  . 2 2 5 0 1 0-2 24 0 0 1.000

32 Parejo, Freddy  . 1 4 3 6-6 14 0 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 1 4 1 0 1 1  . 1 8 8 1 0 0-0 11 0 0 1.000

99 Hankerd, Kevin  . 1 3 8 7-7 29 2 4 1 0 0 1 5  . 1 7 2 1 0 10 4  . 1 6 7 0 1 0-0 5 0 1  . 8 3 3

23 Brito, Javier  . 0 0 0 5-5 12 2 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 7 0 2 1  . 3 6 8 0 0 0-0 39 5 0 1.000

99 Oberto, Wilmer  . 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 8 8 63 2116 330 609 95 16 43 292 865  . 4 0 9 242 36 378 58  . 3 6 7 20 35 52-73 1593 661 64  . 9 7 2

Opponents  . 2 6 9 63 2057 285 554 84 13 43 245 793  . 3 8 6 224 29 441 68  . 3 4 7 15 18 16-31 1587 637 85  . 9 6 3

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

33 Bibens, Austin  1 . 8 6 1-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 9.2 8 2 2 2 4 1 0 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0 1 0

30 Schmidt, Joshua  1 . 8 8 0-1 5 5 0 0/0 0 24.0 16 9 5 8 19 0 0 2  . 1 8 0 1 0 0 0 1

21 Torres, Alex  2 . 1 2 3-1 7 7 0 0/2 0 34.0 22 10 8 22 34 5 1 1  . 1 8 6 2 1 0 0 1

46 Boscan, Wilfredo  2 . 6 1 1-3 9 9 0 0/1 0 41.1 43 16 12 14 19 7 0 2  . 2 7 4 2 0 0 0 3

51 Merritt, Roy  3 . 2 7 2-1 13 13 0 0/0 0 63.1 66 30 23 22 55 9 1 4  . 2 6 9 3 4 2 2 1

69 Araujo, Elvis  3 . 6 0 0-1 4 4 0 0/1 0 15.0 14 7 6 7 11 1 0 2  . 2 5 0 0 0 1 0 0

35 Valdez, Cesar  5 . 2 1 2-3 8 8 0 0/0 0 38.0 45 27 22 8 38 8 2 2  . 3 0 4 0 2 0 2 2

99 Vasquez, Virgil  6 . 4 9 0-4 9 9 0 0/0 0 43.0 55 33 31 4 32 8 3 9  . 3 1 1 1 1 0 2 1

50 Sanchez, Jose  7 . 8 0 1-2 4 4 0 0/0 0 15.0 24 15 13 7 13 7 0 3  . 3 6 4 3 0 0 0 0

99 Pollok, Dwayne 15.00 0-0 2 2 0 0/0 0 3.0 7 5 5 0 4 3 1 1  . 4 3 8 0 0 0 0 0

Totals  3 . 9 9 10-16 63 63 0 4/4 0 286.1 300 154 127 94 229 49 8 27  . 2 7 2 12 8 3 7 9

Opponents  4 . 1 4 12-21 63 63 0 3/3 0 267.2 297 157 123 100 187 54 5 19  . 2 8 1 19 21 3 4 13



LVBP 2013/14

Starter Statistics for Zulia (as of Jan 01, 2014)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

99 Minicozzi, Mark 104 97 7 0 1.000 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

26 Perez, Hernan 67 23 44 0 1.000 14 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Brito, Javier 44 39 5 0 1.000 10 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Ugueto, Luis 34 33 1 0 1.000 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Lollis, Ryan 24 24 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Parejo, Freddy 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

46 Boscan, Wilfredo 9 2 7 0 1.000 2 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

35 Valdez, Cesar 8 2 6 0 1.000 1 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Schmidt, Joshua 6 3 3 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

33 Bibens, Austin 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

50 Sanchez, Jose 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1  . 6 6 7 0 0

31 Arcia, Francisco 118 110 7 1  . 9 9 2 8 4 1  . 8 0 0 1 0

41 Leon, Sandy 223 205 16 2  . 9 9 1 2 5 7  . 4 1 7 2 0

 4 Apodaca, Juan 193 182 9 2  . 9 9 0 2 7 4  . 6 3 6 0 0

25 Mejia, Ernesto 379 355 20 4  . 9 8 9 48 0 0   - - - 0 0

 1 Inciarte, Ender 142 127 13 2  . 9 8 6 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Gonzalez, Marwin 57 11 45 1  . 9 8 2 7 0 0   - - - 0 0

22 Castillo, Ali 114 32 78 4  . 9 6 5 18 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Linares, Juan Carlos 25 21 3 1  . 9 6 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

10 Sanchez, Adrian 45 18 25 2  . 9 5 6 6 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Rodriguez, Henry 153 52 94 7  . 9 5 4 28 0 0   - - - 0 0

28 Pirela, Jose 105 76 24 5  . 9 5 2 8 0 0   - - - 0 0

 2 Galvis, Freddy 243 71 159 13  . 9 4 7 46 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Perez, Felix 74 68 1 5  . 9 3 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Merritt, Roy 14 1 12 1  . 9 2 9 1 1 2  . 3 3 3 0 0

99 Vasquez, Virgil 10 1 8 1  . 9 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 5 Flores, Jose 95 21 64 10  . 8 9 5 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Torres, Alex 7 1 5 1  . 8 5 7 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

99 Hankerd, Kevin 6 5 0 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

69 Araujo, Elvis 4 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

99 Pollok, Dwayne 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

34 Leon, Arcenio 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

59 Yepez, Jesus 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Moya, Gabriel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

45 Freite, Renzo 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Mavarez, Deivis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Villegas, Ydwin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Boscan, Manuel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

58 Guanchez, Jose 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

61 Castillo, Yeiper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

56 Bracho, Silvino 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

60 Mayora, Yorman 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Pena, Hassan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Monzon, Jose 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Maday, Daryl 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

63 Tabata, Marcos 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

40 Portillo, Adys 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

53 Huchingson, Chase 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Olivares, Manuel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Melendez, Moises 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0



Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

99 Parra, Geordy 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

38 Quirarte, Edwin 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Zavala, Gabriel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

99 Oberto, Wilmer 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

29 Sulbaran, Miguel 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

Totals 2318 1593 661 64  . 9 7 2 77 16 15  . 5 1 6 3 0

Opponents 2309 1587 637 85  . 9 6 3 66 52 21  . 7 1 2 2 0


